

**List of Tables**

Population.....1  
 Foreign-Born Population.....1  
 Foreign-Born Population by Country of Origin .....2  
 Immigrant Admissions .....2  
 Refugee Population.....2  
 Foreign Students Attending Postsecondary Education .....3

**Population**

Year	Total Population
1900	154,001
1910	191,874
1920	255,881
1930	368,300
1940	422,770
1950	499,794
1960	632,772
1970	768,561
1980	964,691
1990	1,108,229
2000	1,211,537
2010	1,295,178
2012	1,392,313

Source: U.S. Census Bureau

**Foreign-Born Population**

Year	Foreign-Born
1900	0
1910	0
1920	0
1930	0
1940	0
1950	0
1960	193,765
1970	176,412
1980	172,981
1990	171,373
2000	212,229
2010	248,213
2012	251,866

Source: U.S. Census Bureau

## Foreign-Born Population by Country of Origin

Region	Population		Share of FB Population		Change, 2000-2010
	2000	2010	2000	2010	
Europe	5,372	17,056	5.7%	6.9%	217.5%
Asia	86,104	216,747	91.7%	87.3%	151.7%
Africa	450	1,829	0.5%	0.7%	306.4%
Latin America	1,969	12,581	2.1%	5.1%	539.0%
Total	93,895	248,213	-	-	164.4%

Source: U.S. Census Bureau

## Immigrant Admissions

Year	Admissions
2003	4,907
2004	6,347
2005	6,480
2006	7,501
2007	7,236
2008	6,572
2009	6,929
2010	7,037
2011	7,296
2012	6,764
Total	67,069

Source: Yearbook of Immigration Statistics

## Refugee Population

Year	Arrivals	Cumulative
1996	2,701	2,701
1997	2,872	5,573
1998	3,255	8,828
1999	4,412	13,240
2000	3,298	16,538
2001	2,522	19,060
2002	912	19,972
2003	1,102	21,074
2004	2,425	23,499
2005	2,342	25,841
2006	1,777	27,618
2007	1,893	29,511
2008	2,588	32,099
2009	3,601	35,700
2010	1	35,701
2011	0	35,701
2012	1	35,702

Source: Office of Refugee Resettlement, U.S. Department of Health and Human Services

## Foreign Students Attending Postsecondary Education

Year	Foreign Students
1987	4,194
1992	5,289
2010	5,000
2012	4,446

*Source: Institute of International Education*